R128-12 — Smoke Creek (NAC 445A.1286), Bronco Creek (NAC 445A.1698) and Gray
Creek (NAC 445A.1702)

Questions During Public Workshops

CARSON CITY WORKSHOP, MAY 8, 2012
Bronco, Gray and Smoke

Question: Is there any potential for a waste water treatment plant or sub-division/housing in
these watersheds.

Response: No, these watersheds are in a remote very steep part of the watershed and it is
unlikely that any such development would take place there.

LAS VEGAS WORKSHOP, MAY 9, 2012

Bronco, Gray and Smoke

Question: Did the EPA accept the 238 for chloride? Is the 230 an annual average?
Response: EPA wants the 238 for chloride. The 860 and 230 is a 1hr /96 hr acute/chronic
criteria.

ELKO WORKSHOP, MAY 16, 2012

Bronco, Gray and Smoke

No questions were asked.

Written Comments/Questions during the Public Comment Period

No comments were received.



